190 Detroit Street,  Cary,  Illinois 60013  •  Phone:  847-639-5600  •  Fax:  847-639-2199  •  Web:  www.durexindustries.com  •  TOLL FREE:  800-762-3468
Se
ns
or
s
Industrial Process
Thermocouples
35

Tolerance ± 1”
Table 1: Thermocouple Type
Thermocouple Type Codes Limits of Error
E J K T Standard Limits
2 3 4 8 Special Limits
Table 3: Well Material
Code Metal Type
4 304 Stainless Steel
6 316 Stainless Steel
B Brass
R Carbon Steel
Table 4: Extension Material (TDW2 Only)
Code Nipple Material
K Black Pipe, Schedule 40
Y Galvanized Steel
4 304 Stainless Steel
6 316 Stainless Steel
Table 5: Spring Loaded Option
Code Probe Tip Style
1 Fixed Fitting
2 Spring Loaded Fitting
Table 2: Element Type
Code Metal Type
O MI Cable, 18 Gauge, Single, Specify Junction GND/UNG
P MI Cable, 18 Gauge, Dual, Specify Junction GND/UNG
Table 6: Screw Cover Terminal Heads
Code Screw Cover Head Materials
 A ½” NPT Conduit, Aluminum Head
B ¾” NPT Conduit, Aluminum Head
C ½” NPT Conduit, Cast Iron Head
D ¾” NPT Conduit, Cast Iron Head
M ¼” NPT Conduit Connection, Miniature Plastic Head
P ½” NPT Conduit, Grey Delrin Head
W ½” NPT Conduit, White Polypropylene Head
Z ½” NPT Conduit, Explosion Proof Aluminum Head
Y ¾” NPT Conduit, Explosion Proof Aluminum Head
190 Detroit Street,  Cary,  Illinois 60013  •  Phone:  847-639-5600  •  Fax:  847-639-2199  •  Web:  www.durexindustries.com  •  TOLL FREE:  800-762-3468
Se
ns
or
s
Industrial Process
Thermocouples
36
THERMOWELL STYLES
“U” Dim. ½” NPT ¾” NPT 1” NPT
2 ½” 1202H 1302H 1402H
4 ½” 1204H 1304H 1404H
6” 12060 13060 14060
7 ½” 1207H 1307H 1407H
10 ½” 1210H 1310H 1410H
12” 12120 13120 14120
16 ½” 1216H 1316H 1416H
22 ½” 1222H 1322H 1422H
“U” Dim. ¾” NPT 1” NPT
2 ½” 3302H 3402H
4 ½” 3304H 3404H
6” 33060 34060
7 ½” 3307H 3407H
10 ½” 3310H 3410H
12” 33120 34120
16 ½” 3316H 3416H
22 ½” 3322H 3422H
“U” Dim.
¾” NPT 1” NPT
.260” Bore .385” Bore .260” Bore .385” Bore
2 ½” 5302H 6302H 5402H 6402H
4 ½” 5304H 6304H 5404H 6404H
6” 53060 63060 54060 64060
7 ½” 5307H 6307H 5407H 6407H
10 ½” 5310H 6310H 5410H 6410H
12” 53120 63120 54120 64120
16 ½” 5316H 6316H 5416H 6416H

6 316 Stainless Steel
Table 1: Thermocouple Type
Thermocouple Type Codes Limits of Error
E J K T Standard Limits
2 3 4 8 Special Limits
Table 5: Well Material
Code Metal Type
4 304 Stainless Steel
6 316 Stainless Steel
B Brass
R Carbon Steel
Table 3: Flange Face Type
Code Face Type
1 Raised Face
2 Flat Face
Table 4: Flange Size
Code Flange Size
(TDW3 Only)
D 1 ½” Flange
E 2” Flange
F 2 ½” Flange
G 3” Flange
H 4” Flange
Table 7: Spring Loaded Option
Code Probe Tip Style
1 Fixed Fitting
2 Spring Loaded Fitting
Table 8: Screw Cover Terminal Heads
Code Screw Cover Head Materials
 A ½” NPT Conduit, Aluminum Head
B ¾” NPT Conduit, Aluminum Head
C ½” NPT Conduit, Cast Iron Head
D ¾” NPT Conduit, Cast Iron Head
Z ½” NPT Conduit, Explosion Proof Aluminum Head
Y ¾” NPT Conduit, Explosion Proof Aluminum Head
Table 2: Element Type
Code Metal Type
O MI Cable, 18 Gauge, Single, Specify Junction GND/UNG
P MI Cable, 18 Gauge, Dual, Specify Junction GND/UNG
190 Detroit Street,  Cary,  Illinois 60013  •  Phone:  847-639-5600  •  Fax:  847-639-2199  •  Web:  www.durexindustries.com  •  TOLL FREE:  800-762-3468
Se
ns
or
s
Industrial Process
Thermocouples
38
FLANGED THERMOWELL STYLES
“U” Dim. ¾” FLG Size 1” FLG Size 1 ½” FLG Size
4” F11040 F12040 F13040
7” F11070 F12070 F13070
10” F11100 F12100 F13100
13” F11130 F12130 F13130
16” F11160 F12160 F13160
22” F11220 F12220 F13220
¾”, 1”, or 1 ½” FLG Size
(Nominal Pipe Size)
.260” ± .002”
Bore Dia.
½” Dia.
¼”2 ½”
Insertion Length
“U” Dim.
¾” Dia.
2 ¼”
½” NPT
Thread
.260 Bore - Stepped Shank
“U” Dim. ¾” FLG Size 1” FLG Size 1 ½” FLG Size
4” F51040 F52040 F53040
7” F51070 F52070 F53070
10” F51100 F52100 F53100
13” F51130 F52130 F53130
16” F51160 F52160 F53160
22” F51220 F52220 F53220
¼”
⁵/₈” Dia.
.260” ± .002”
Bore Dia.
¾”, 1”, or 1 ½” FLG Size
(Nominal Pipe Size)
16” Max.
Insertion Length
“U” Dim.
¾”, ⁷/₈” or
1 ¹/₆” Dia.
2 ¼”
½” NPT
Thread
.260 Bore - Tapered Shank
“U” Dim. ¾” FLG Size 1” FLG Size 1 ½” FLG Size
4” F31040 F32040 F33040
7” F31070 F32070 F33070
10” F31100 F32100 F33100
13” F31130 F32130 F33130
16” F31160 F32160 F33160
22” F31220 F32220 F33220
¾”, 1”, or 1 ½” FLG Size
(Nominal Pipe Size)
.260” ± .002”
Bore Dia.
¾” Dia.
¼”
Insertion Length
“U” Dim.
2 ¼”
½” NPT
Thread
.260 Bore - Straight Shank
“U” Dim. ¾” FLG Size 1” FLG Size 1 ½” FLG Size
4” F41040 F42040 F43040
7” F41070 F42070 F43070
10” F41100 F42100 F43100
13” F41130 F42130 F43130
16” F41160 F42160 F43160
22” F41220 F42220 F43220
¾”, 1”, or 1 ½” FLG Size
(Nominal Pipe Size)
.385” ± .002”
Bore Dia.
⁷/₈” Dia.
¼”
Insertion Length
“U” Dim.2 ¼”
½” NPT
Thread
.385 Bore - Straight Shank
“U” Dim. ¾” FLG Size 1” FLG Size 1 ½” FLG Size
4” F61040 F62040 F63040
7” F61070 F62070 F63070
10” F61100 F62100 F63100
13” F61130 F62130 F63130
16” F61160 F62160 F63160
22” F61220 F62220 F63220
¾”, 1”, or 1 ½” FLG Size
(Nominal Pipe Size)
.260” ± .002”
Bore Dia.
⅝” or ⁴⁹/₆₄”
Dia.
¼”
Insertion Length
“U” Dim.2 ¼”
½” NPT
Thread
.385 Bore - Tapered Shank
¾”, ⁷/₈” or
1 ¹/₆” Dia.
16” Max.
“U” Dim. 1” NPS 1 ½” NPS 2” NPS
.260
Bore
4” F81040 F82040 F83040
7” F81070 F82070 F83070
10” F81100 F82100 F83100
13” F81130 F82130 F83130
16” F81160 F82160 F83160
22” F81220 F82220 F83220
.385
Bore
4” F91040 F92040 F93040
7” F91070 F92070 F93070
10” F91100 F92100 F93100
13” F91130 F92130 F93130
16” F91160 F92160 F93160
22” F91220 F92220 F93220
½” NPT
Thread
2 ¼”
Insertion Length